Modbus 16 Digital Output
Phone: +1 561 779 5660 E-mail : Info@datexel.com - Web Site www.datexel.com DAT 3116DAT 3116
DIGITAL OUTPUT
Channels 16
Type      PNP
Voltage 10.5÷30 Vdc
Maximum load(*) 500 mA per channel
Out 0÷7 max 1 A (bank1)

Datexel s.r.l. reserves its right to modify the characteristics of its products totally or in part without warning at any time. ED.04.19 REV.00
WIRING
HOW TO ORDER
DAT 3116
ISOLATION STRUCTURE
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS (mm)
12022,5
100
DIGITAL
OUTPUTS
LIGHT SIGNALLING
LED COLOR STATE DESCRIPTION
PWR GREEN ON
OFF
 BLINK
Device powered
Device not powered
 ~1 sec. - Watch-Dog alarm condition occurred
RX RED BLINK
OFF No data over receiving line of RS-485
TX RED BLINK
OFF
Stream of data over transmission line of RS-485
No data over transmission line of RS-485
Stream of data over receiving line of RS-485
ON
OFF
DOn RED
Digital output ON state
Digital output OFF state
CABLING
V+
D-
D+
V-
RS-485
SCHIELD
INIT
DIGITAL OUTPUTS 0  7÷
A B C D I J
1 3 4 5 6 72 8 9
1
0
1
2
1
3 1
4
1
511
DITAL OUTPUTS 8  15÷
E F G H N OL M P
DIGITAL OUTPUT WIRING
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
The DAT3116 is suitable for fitting to DIN rails in the vertical position.